
 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Planning Body (MidA RPB) 

Webinar Participant List 
 

July 11, 2016 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM  

Regional Planning Body Members/Alternates

Joe Atangan 

Physical Scientist, U.S. Fleet Forces 

Command, U.S. Navy, Chairman Joint 

Chiefs of Staff 

Email: joe.atangan@navy.mil 

Leann Bullin 

Program Manager, 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management,  

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: leann.bullin@boem.gov 

 

Gregory Capobianco 

Director, Division of Community 

Resilience and Regional Programs,  

Office of Planning and Development, 

Department of State, New York 

Email: gregory.capobianco@dos.ny.gov 

 

Kevin Chu 

Assistant Regional Administrator, 

National Marine Fisheries Service, 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration, U.S. Department of 

Commerce 

Email: kevin.chu@noaa.gov 

 

Karen Chytalo 

Assistant Bureau Chief, Department of 

Environmental Conservation, New York 

Email: karen.chytalo@dec.ny.gov 

 

John Clark 

Environmental Program Administrator, 

Fisheries Section, Department of Fish and 

Wildlife, Delaware 

Email: john.clark@state.de.us 

Sarah Cooksey 

Administrator, Coastal Programs 

Delaware 

Email: sarah.cooksey@state.de.us 

 

Darlene Finch 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Coordinator, 

National Ocean Service, Office for Coastal 

Management, National Oceanic and 

Atmospheric Administration, U.S. 

Department of Commerce 

Email: darlene.finch@noaa.gov 

 

Robert LaBelle (Federal Co-Lead) 

Senior Advisor to the Director,  

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, 

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: Robert.LaBelle@boem.gov  

 

Charles LoBue 

Clean Water Division, Dredging, 

Sediments, and Oceans Section, Region 2, 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: lobue.charles@epa.gov 

 

Michael Luisi 

Member, Mid-Atlantic Fishery 

Management Council 

Director of the Estuarine and  

Marine Fisheries Division, 

Maryland DNR Fisheries Service 

Email: michael.luisi@maryland.gov 
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* Based on webinar registrations on July 11, 2016. 

 

Catherine McCall 

Director, Coastal and Marine Assessment 

Division, Department of Natural 

Resources, Maryland 

Email: catherine.mccall@maryland.gov 

Laura McKay 

Program Manager, 

Virginia Coastal Zone Management 

Program 

Email: laura.mckay@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Gwynne Schultz (State Co-Lead) 

Senior Coastal and Ocean Policy Advisor, 

Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: gwynne.schultz@maryland.gov 

 

Chris Scraba 

Deputy Chief, Waterways Management 

Branch, 5th District, U.S. Coast Guard,  

Department of Homeland Security 

Email: chris.p.scraba@uscg.mil 

 

Elizabeth Semple 

Manager, Office of Coastal and Land Use 

Planning, New Jersey Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Email: Elizabeth.Semple@dep.nj.gov 

 

Doug Simpson 

Marine Information Specialist, Waterways 

Management Branch 5th District, 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Department of Homeland Security 

Email: douglas.c.simpson@uscg.mil 

Webinar Participants*

Caitlin Adams 

National Oceanic Partnership Program 

Email: cadams@nopp.org 

 

Shannon Alexander 

Accomack North Hampton District 

Planning Commission 

Email: salexander@a-npdc.org 

 

Tom Allen 

Old Dominion University 

Email: tallen@odu.edu 

 

Ed Ambrogio 

Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: ambrogio.edward@epa.gov 

 

Karen Anspacher-Meyer 

Green Fire Productions 

Email: karen@greenfireproductions.org 

 

Jake Assael 

Warwick Group Consultants 

Email: 

jake.assael@warwickconsultants.net 

 

Stephanie Bailenson 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: sbailenson@tnc.org 

 

Lori Baranoff 

Anacostia Watershed Society 

Email: lbaranoff@anacostiaws.org 

 

Eva Barnett 

Green Fire Productions 

Email: films@greenfireproductions.org 

 

Gregory Berry 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: gberry@nrdc.org 

 

Genevieve Biggs 

Moore Foundation 

Email: genny.biggs@moore.org 

 

Rachael Bishop 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: rbishop@oceanconservancy.org 
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Carol Brighton 

The Tidewater Current 

Email: cab5@cox.net 

 

Jeff Browning 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Email: jeffrey.browning@boem.gov 

 

Michelle Brunetti Post 

The Press of Atlantic City 

Email: mpost@pressofac.com 

Aimee Bushman 

Conservation Law Foundation 

Email: abushman@clf.org 

 

Ed Camp 

Mid‑Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: ecamp@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Matthew Campo 

Rutgers University 

Email: mcampo@ejb.rutgers.edu 

 

Charles Caruso 

Pinelands Preservation Alliance 

Email: charles.m.caruso@gmail.com 

 

Alicia Cate 

Oceana 

Email: acate@oceana.org 

 

Amanda Chan 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: achan@nrdc.org 

 

Don Chapman 

ERC/NOC 

Email: dchapman@kikiktagruk.com 

Richard Charter 

The Ocean Foundation 

Email: waterway@monitor.net 

 

Ali Chase 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: achase@nrdc.org 

Sarah Chasis 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: schasis@nrdc.org 

 

Noah Chesnin 

Wildlife Conservation Society 

Email: nchesnin@wcs.org 

 

Bobby Clinton 

McAllister Towing and Transportation of 

Virginia 

Email: rclinton@mcallistertowing.com 

 

Kyle Clonan 

Monmouth University Division of 

Planning 

Email: kyle.clonan@co.monmouth.nj.us 

 

Peter Clouse 

New York State Department of State 

Email: peter.clouse@dos.ny.gov 

 

Jennifer Coffey 

Association of New Jersey Environmental 

Commission 

Email: jcoffey@anjec.org 

Heather Coleman 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: heather.coleman@noaa.gov 

 

Kaycee Coleman 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

Email: kaycee_coleman@fws.gov 

 

Ryan Corbett 

TE SubCom 

Email: rcorbett@subcom.com 

 

Gwynn Crichton 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: gcrichton@tnc.org 

 

Robert Crimian 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: rcrimian@tnc.org 
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Kevin Dale 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Email: kevin.e.dale@uscg.mil 

 

Jeff Deem 

MidA RPB Stakeholder Liaison 

Committee 

Email: deemjeff@erols.com 

 

Daniel Desai 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Email: daniel.g.desai@gmail.com 

 

Michele Desautels 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Email: michele.e.desautels@uscg.mil 

 

Gregory DiDomenico 

Garden State Seafood Association 

Email: gregdi@voicenet.com 

 

Tim Dillingham 

American Littoral Society 

Email: tim@littoralsociety.org 

 

Sean Dixon 

Riverkeeper 

Email: sdixon@riverkeeper.org 

 

Patricia Doerr 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: pdoerr@tnc.org 

 

Luke Fairbanks 

Duke Univeristy 

Email: lwf3@duke.edu 

 

Susan Farady 

University of New England 

Email: sfarady@une.edu 

 

Jen Felt 

Conservation Law Foundation 

Email: jfelt@clf.org 

 

 

Kristen Fletcher 

Fletcher Coastal Consulting 

Email: kristen.m.fletcher@gmail.com 

 

Emilie Franke 

Earth Resources Technology Inc. 

Email: emilie.franke@noaa.gov 

 

Melissa Gates 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: mgates@surfrider.org 

 

Kaity Goldsmith 

Mid‑Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: kgoldsmith@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Tim Goodspeed 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: tim.goodspeed@noaa.gov 

 

Simon Gore 

Office of Energy Efficiency 

Email: simon.gore@ee.doe.gov 

 

Matt Gove 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: mgove@surfrider.org 

 

Brent Greenfield 

National Ocean Policy Commission 

Email: brent.greenfield@oceanpolicy.com 

 

Sara Guiltinan 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Email: sara.guiltinan@boem.gov 

 

Kevin Hassell 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: kevin.hassell@dep.nj.gov 

 

Addie Haughey 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: ahaughey@oceanconservancy.org 
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Marin Hawk 

Marine Stewardship Council 

Email: marin.hawk@msc.org 

 

Annie Hawkins 

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 

Email: ahawkins@kelleydrye.com 

 

Arlo Hemphill 

Mid‑Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: ahemphill@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Helen Henderson 

American Littoral Society 

Email: helen@littoralsociety.org 

 

Mark Henderson 

Van Ness Feldman LLP 

Email: mhenderson@vnf.com 

 

Kimberly Hernandez 

Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: 

kimberly.hernandez@maryland.gov 

 

Janna Herndon 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: jherndon@nrdc.org 

 

Lyndie Hice-Dunton 

American Littoral Society 

Email: lyndie@littoralsociety.org 

 

Christine Hopper 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: chopper@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Chris Huch 

Jacques Cousteau NERR 

Email: huch@marine.rutgers.edu 

 

Taura Huxley 

Naval Facilities Engineering Command 

Southeast 

Email: taura.a.huxley1@navy.mil 

Liza Johnson 

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: liza_m_johnson@ios.doi.gov 

 

Taylor Jones 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: tjones@nrdc.org 

 

Joshua Kaplowitz 

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: joshua.kaplowitz@sol.doi.gov 

 

Lingard Knutson 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: knutson.lingard@epa.gov 

Allison Kopicki 

Consultant 

Email: akopicki@comcast.net 

 

John Kuriawa 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: john.kuriawa@noaa.gov 

 

Rebecca Kusa 

Wildlife Conservation Society 

Email: rkusa@wcs.org 

 

Meghan Lapp 

Seafreeze Ltd 

Email: meghan@seafreezeltd.com 

 

Marjorie Leach-Parker 

Chesapeake Bay Group 

Email: mleachparker@yahoo.com 

 

Margaret Lee 

National Oceanographic Partnership 

Program 

Email: mlee@nopp.org 

 

Zachary Lees 

Clean Ocean Action 

Email: policy@cleanoceanaction.org 
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Adena Leibman 

U.S. Senator Whitehouse 

Email: 

adena_leibman@whitehouse.senate.gov 

 

Andrew Leight 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: ak.leight@noaa.gov 

 

Michelle Lennox 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: michelle.lennox@noaa.gov 

 

Eileen Levandoski 

Sierra Club Virginia Beach 

Email: eileen.levandoski@sierraclub.org 

 

Kate Longley-Wood 

SeaPlan 

Email: klongley-wood@seaplan.org 

 

Allison Lorenc 

Conservation Law Foundation 

Email: alorenc@clf.org 

 

Kris Lynch 

Shell 

Email: kristine.lynch@shell.com 

 

Pam Lyons Gromen 

Wild Oceans 

Email: plgromen@wildoceans.org 

 

Tony MacDonald 

Urban Coast Institute 

Email: amacdona@monmouth.edu 

 

Emma Maschal 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: elmaschal@gmail.com 

 

Anne Merwin 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: amerwin@oceanconservancy.org 

Lori Mohr 

Pennsylvania Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Email: laumohr@pa.gov 

 

Katie Morgan 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: kmorgan@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Kate Morrison 

Mid‑Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: kmorrison@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Stephanie Moura 

SeaPlan 

Email: smoura@seaplan.org 

 

Maureen Murphy 

Citizens Campaign for the Environment 

Email: mmurphy@citizenscampaign.org 

 

Nick Napoli 

Northeast Regional Ocean Council 

Email: nicknapoli01@gmail.com 

 

Jay Odell 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: jodell@tnc.org 

 

Kris Ohleth 

Ecology and Environment Inc 

Email: kohleth@ene.com 

 

Jennifer Orr 

Pennsylvania Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Email: jeorr@pa.gov 

 

Emily Patrolia 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Association Coastal 

Ocean Observing System 

Email: emily@maracoos.org 

 

Chuck Payne 

Rudee Inlet Foundation 

Email: cpayne@nmeinc1.com 
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Katherine Phillips 

Maryland Coastal Bays Program 

Email: kphillips@mdcoastalbays.org 

 

Meghann Quinn 

Virginia Department of Environmental 

Quality 

Email: meghann.quinn@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Hyon Rah 

Anchor Coalition 

Email: hrah@anchorcoalition.org 

 

Gina Ralph 

Old Dominion University 

Email: gralph@odu.edu 

 

Casey Reeves 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 

Email: casey.reeves@boem.gov 

 

Kristin Regan 

US Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: regan.kristin@epa.gov 

 

Jorge Reyes 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: jorge.reyes@dep.nj.gov 

Nicole Rodi 

Delaware Coastal Programs 

Email: nicole.rodi@state.de.us 

 

Marty Rosen 

Private Citizen 

Email: mgr1652@gmail.com 

 

Nikki Rovner 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: nrovner@tnc.org 

 

Manuel Russ 

New York Harbor Estuary Program 

Email: moreruss@optimum.net 

 

 

Patrick Sheppard 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: patrick.sheppard@dep.nj.gov 

 

Sydney Sheridan 

TE SubCom 

Email: ssheridan@subcom.com 

 

Emily Shumchenia 

E&C Enviroscape 

Email: emily.shumchenia@gmail.com 

 

Caleb Spiegel 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 

Email: caleb_spiegel@fws.gov 

 

Becca Summers 

Virginia League of Conservation Voters 

Email: bsummers@valcv.org 

 

Mark Swingle 

Virginia Aquarium & Marine Science 

Center 

Email: mswingle@virginiaaquarium.com 

 

Diani Taylor 

Council On Environmental Quality 

Email: diani_n_taylor@ceq.eop.gov 

 

Paul Ticco 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: paul.ticco@noaa.gov 

 

Megan Treml 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: megan.treml@noaa.gov 

 

Amy Trice 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: atrice@oceanconservancy.org 

 

 

 



Mid-Atlantic Regional Planning Public Webinar Participants • July 11, 2016                                      Page 8 of 8 

 

Judy Tucker 

Mid‑Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: jtucker@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Erica Wales 

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: erica_wales@ios.doi.gov 

Bryan Wallace 

Abt Associates 

Email: bryan_wallace@abtassoc.com 

 

Bradley Watson 

Coastal States Organization 

Email: bwatson@coastalstates.org 

 

John Weber 

Northeast Regional Planning Body 

Email: jweber@northeastoceancouncil.org 

 

Judith Weis 

Rutgers University 

Email: jweis@andromeda.rutgers.edu 

 

Jennifer Whytlaw 

Rutgers University 

Email: jrovito@ejb.rutgers.edu 

Stephanie Wilson 

ESS Group Inc. 

Email: swilson@essgroup.com 

Virginia Witmer 

Virginia Coastal Zone Management 

Program 

Email: virginia.witmer@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Peter Zaykoski 

SeaPlan 

Email: pzaykoski@seaplan.org 

 

Meridian Institute 

Laura Cantral 

Partner 

Email: lcantral@merid.org 

Jeana Connaughton 

Project Coordinator 

Email:  jeconnaughton@merid.org 

Ingrid Irigoyen 

Senior Mediator and Program Manager 

Email: irigoyen@merid.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Meghan Massaua 

Mediator and Program Manager 

Email:mmassaua@merid.org 

 

Orion McCarthy 

Project Assistant 

Email:  omccarthy@merid.org 

 

Kara Runsten 

Project Associate and Fellow 

Email: krunsten@merid.org 

 


